

PS&E JOB NO : 03C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006766 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2079
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SR 104 TO BRINNON LANE
 PAVING
 03C515
 PROJECT : NH-0101(271)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			32.54 %
			180,000.00	238,580.00	58,580.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 330.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,650.00	2.0000 660.00	-60.00 % -990.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 23.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,450.00	150.0000 3,450.00	0.00 % 0.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			28.57 %
			7,000.00	9,000.00	2,000.00
GRADING					
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 3750.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 75,000.00	18.0000 67,500.00	-10.00 % -7,500.00
9	SHOULDER FINISHING 30.4500	MI.	1,000.0000 30,450.00	1,850.0000 56,332.50	85.00 % 25,882.50
STORM SEWER					
6	TRENCH DRAIN 40.0000	L.F.	80.0000 3,200.00	75.0000 3,000.00	-6.25 % -200.00
SURFACING					
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 5000.0000	TON	20.0000 100,000.00	16.2500 81,250.00	-18.75 % -18,750.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006766 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2079
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SR 104 TO BRINNON LANE
 PAVING
 03C515
 PROJECT : NH-0101(271)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
LIQUID ASPHALT					
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			39,390.00	39,390.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
10	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	1875.0000	S.Y.	8.5000	15.0000	76.47 %
			15,937.50	28,125.00	12,187.50
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	1270.0000	TON	55.0000	68.0000	23.64 %
			69,850.00	86,360.00	16,510.00
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	37750.0000	TON	50.0000	51.7500	3.50 %
			1,887,500.00	1,953,562.50	66,062.50
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			53,769.75	53,769.75	
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			510.55	510.55	
16	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	365.0000	TON	65.0000	85.0000	30.77 %
			23,725.00	31,025.00	7,300.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
17	ESC LEAD				
	11.0000	DAY	300.0000	75.0000	-75.00 %
			3,300.00	825.00	-2,475.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006766 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2079
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SR 104 TO BRINNON LANE
 PAVING
 03C515
 PROJECT : NH-0101(271)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
18	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 3220.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 6,440.00	0.4000 1,288.00	-80.00 % -5,152.00
19	TEMPORARY FLOATING SILT CURTAIN 2200.0000	L.F.	7.0000 15,400.00	9.0000 19,800.00	28.57 % 4,400.00
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %
21	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,500.00	500.00	-66.67 % -1,000.00
TRAFFIC					
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 530.0000	L.F.	12.5000 6,625.00	13.0500 6,916.50	4.40 % 291.50
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 206.0000	L.F.	40.0000 8,240.00	43.0000 8,858.00	7.50 % 618.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-8.33 % -100.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	0.00 % 0.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	1,325.0000 1,325.00	10.42 % 125.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 15 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	1,325.0000 1,325.00	10.42 % 125.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006766 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2079
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SR 104 TO BRINNON LANE
 PAVING
 03C515
 PROJECT : NH-0101(271)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	1,750.0000 7,000.00	1,700.0000 6,800.00	-2.86 % -200.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 19.0000	EACH	600.0000 11,400.00	565.0000 10,735.00	-5.83 % -665.00
30	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 1875.0000	L.F.	7.0000 13,125.00	5.9500 11,156.25	-15.00 % -1,968.75
31	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 6190.0000	L.F.	2.7500 17,022.50	1.9000 11,761.00	-30.91 % -5,261.50
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 593.0000	EACH	30.0000 17,790.00	21.0000 12,453.00	-30.00 % -5,337.00
33	PAINT LINE 296295.0000	L.F.	0.0800 23,703.60	0.0700 20,740.65	-12.50 % -2,962.95
34	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1918.0000	L.F.	4.0000 7,672.00	1.0000 1,918.00	-75.00 % -5,754.00
35	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 112.0000	S.F.	4.0000 448.00	3.0000 336.00	-25.00 % -112.00
36	PLASTIC STOP LINE 1143.0000	L.F.	5.0000 5,715.00	3.1000 3,543.30	-38.00 % -2,171.70
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 20.0000	EACH	80.0000 1,600.00	65.0000 1,300.00	-18.75 % -300.00
38	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 193.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,930.00	15.0000 2,895.00	50.00 % 965.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006766 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2079
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SR 104 TO BRINNON LANE
 PAVING
 03C515
 PROJECT : NH-0101(271)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
39	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.2600	MI.	8,000.0000 2,080.00	7,500.0000 1,950.00	-6.25 % -130.00
40	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 17.8000	HUND	300.0000 5,340.00	300.0000 5,340.00	0.00 % 0.00
41	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 8.0500	HUND	750.0000 6,037.50	750.0000 6,037.50	0.00 % 0.00
42	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 120000.0000	L.F.	0.1200 14,400.00	0.0800 9,600.00	-33.33 % -4,800.00
43	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		63,000.00	52,500.00	-16.67 % -10,500.00
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	3,900.0000 7,800.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	-10.26 % -800.00
45	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 800.0000	HR	8.0000 6,400.00	7.0000 5,600.00	-12.50 % -800.00
46	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		19,966.00	16,507.00	-17.32 % -3,459.00
47	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 200.0000	HR	50.0000 10,000.00	50.0000 10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1400.0000	HR	35.0000 49,000.00	42.5000 59,500.00	21.43 % 10,500.00
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 660.0000	HR	45.0000 29,700.00	50.0000 33,000.00	11.11 % 3,300.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/26/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:18

PS&E JOB NO : 03C515 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006766 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2079
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 SR 104 TO BRINNON LANE
 PAVING
 03C515
 PROJECT : NH-0101(271)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 28 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 3 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR
 98363-9406
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC						
50	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	2100.0000	S.F.	16.0000	10.0000		-37.50 %
			33,600.00	21,000.00		-12,600.00
OTHER ITEMS						
51	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	300.0000		20.00 %
			500.00	600.00		100.00
52	ADJUST MANHOLE					
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	300.0000		-14.29 %
			350.00	300.00		-50.00
53	ADJUST CATCH BASIN					
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	300.0000		-14.29 %
			350.00	300.00		-50.00
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.				0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		
55	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,902,669.40</u>	<u>\$3,017,527.50</u>		<u>3.96%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,902,669.40</u>	<u>\$3,017,527.50</u>		<u>3.96%</u>